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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
РЯДОВОЙ Тимофей ОМС V5V5V5V5 1 V5 0,833 9 26 2

ЛИСОВСКИЙ Роман ОМС  4 V5V5 1  4 V5 0,500 1 24 4

КОРБАНЕНКО Ярослав ОМС  1  1  2  2  0  1 0,000 -21 7 7

ОСТРИКОВ Андрей ОМС  1  4 V5  2  0  4 0,167 -11 16 6

БУДЬКО Александр ТОМ  4 V5V3V5  4 V5 0,667 7 26 3

КОСТЕНКО Сергей ОМС V4V5V5V5V5 V5 1,000 19 29 1

ТКАЧЕВ Руслан КРЯ  3  3 V5V5 4  1 0,333 -4 21 5

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БАЛАЛАЕВ Александр ОМС  1 V5 4  4 V5V5 0,500 2 24 4

ЧЕСНОКОВ Сергей НОВ V5 V5V5V5V5V5 1,000 17 30 1

ЯНКОВСКИЙ Павел ТОМ  2  3 V5 2 V5V5 0,500 3 22 3

ПИСКУНОВ Евгений ОМС V5 4  2  3  3 V5 0,333 -5 22 5

ХИТУШКО Богдан ОМС V5 4 V5V5 V5V5 0,833 11 29 2

СМОЛЬНИКОВ Илья ОМС  2  1  0 V5 2  2 0,167 -16 12 7

ФЕДОРОВ Егор ОМС  3  0  2  3  2 V5 0,167 -12 15 6

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АНТОНЕНКО Владими ОМС  0  0  1 V3 1  1 0,167 -17 6 6

ГУЛЯНОВ Руслан ОМС V1  0  1 V5 0  1 0,333 -13 8 5

ОНИЩУК Кирилл НОВ V5V5 V5V5V5V4 1,000 21 29 1

САХАРОВ Сергей КРЯ V5V5 2 V5 1  3 0,500 4 21 4

СУВОРОВ Никита ОМС  2  1  2  0  1  0 0,000 -22 6 7

ФАСТ Михаил ОМС V5V5 2 V5V5 V5 0,833 18 27 2

ПОПУРЕЙ Петр ОМС V5V5 2 V5V5 1 0,667 9 23 3

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
РЫБАКОВ Илья ОМС  3  2  0  2  2  2 0,000 -19 11 7

ПОПКОВ Дмитрий УЛЬ V5  4  4  4  0  4 0,167 -7 21 6

ЗАХАРОВ Никита ОМС V5V5  1  0  2  2 0,333 -11 15 5

СТЕПАНОВ Денис ОМС V5V5V5 V5V5V5 1,000 20 30 1

АНУЧИН Денис ТОМ V5V5V5 2 V5 4 0,667 8 26 2

ДВОЕГЛАЗОВ Андрей ОМС V5V5V5 1  2 V5 0,667 7 23 3

СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий ОМС V5V5V5 2 V5 2 0,667 2 24 4

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВОРОТЫНЦЕВ Денис ОМС  2 V5 4 V5 3 V5 0,500 4 24 4

КАСАТКИН Юрий ОМС V5 V5 4 V5 4 V5 0,667 12 28 3

БОКОВ Евгений ОМС  3  3  1 V5 0 V5 0,333 -9 17 5

СОБОЛЕВ Александр НОВ V5V5V5 V5 1 V5 0,833 10 26 2

ШЕШИКОВ Михаил ОМС  2  0  3  1  2 V5 0,167 -16 13 6

БОЛЬШАКОВ Дмитрий ТОМ V5V5V5V5V5 V5 1,000 20 30 1

МИХЕЕВ Александр ОМС  0  1  3  1  4  0 0,000 -21 9 7
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВОРОНЮК Никита ОМС V5  3 V5  1  2 0,400 -4 16 5

ВАСИЛЬЕВ Иван ОМС  4  3 V5  3 V5 0,400 -1 20 4

НОВОКШОНОВ Алекс ОМС V5 V5 V5  1  4 0,600 2 20 3

ГУЛИЦКИЙ Андрей ОМС  1  2  2  3  2 0,000 -15 10 6

ОКУШКО Артем ТОМ V5 V5 V5 V5  2 0,800 9 22 2

ПОЛУШИН Юрий КРЯ V5  4 V5 V5 V5 0,800 9 24 1

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШИКИРУН Никита ОМС V5 V5 V5  3 V5 0,800 13 23 2

УШАКОВ Яков ОМС  1  4 V5  0  2 0,200 -9 12 5

ВАСИН Артем ОМС  1 V5 V5  3  2 0,400 -4 16 4

БУЖЕРЯ Ярослав ОМС  0  1  1  0  1 0,000 -22 3 6

ПОТЫЛИЦЫН Никита НОВ V5 V5 V5 V5  4 0,800 13 24 1

ШЕВЕРДИН Егор ТОМ  3 V5 V5 V5 V5 0,800 9 23 3

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КРИКОРЬЯНЦ Никола ОМС V5 V5 V5  2 V5 0,800 15 22 2

ИЛЬИН Виталий ОМС  0  2  4  2  3 0,000 -14 11 6

ЛОКОТЧЕНКО Кирилл ОМС  1 V5  3  2 V5 0,400 -5 16 4

КОВАЛЕВСКИЙ Иван ОМС  0 V5 V5  0 V5 0,600 -4 15 3

ЧЕХОВ Евгений КРЯ V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 1,000 16 25 1

ХОДЖАЕВ Егор ТОМ  1 V5  4  2  3 0,200 -8 15 5

Группа № 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СИЧКАРЬ Сергей ОМС V5 1 V5 2  1 V5 0,500 -3 19 5

БРИЦКИЙ Вадим ОМС  4 V5V5 3 V5V5 0,667 6 27 3

ЛЮБАС Даниил ОМС V5 3 V5 1  4 V5 0,500 3 23 4

КУЛАКОВ Дмитрий ОМС  2  3  3  1  3 V5 0,167 -12 17 6

СЕЙФУЛИН Григорий НОВ V5V5V5V5 V5V5 1,000 18 30 1

МУКМИНОВ Владими ТОМ V5 4 V5V5 4 V5 0,667 9 28 2

КЕРБС Владислав КРЯ  1  1  1  4  1  1 0,000 -21 9 7

Группа № 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВАЛИТОВ Андрей ОМС V5 4 V5 3 V5V5 0,667 5 27 3

ПЕЧЕНКИН Олег ОМС  4  4 V5 3  4  2 0,167 -5 22 6

БУРАНЕВИЧ Егор ОМС V5V5  4  0  2  3 0,333 -9 19 5

НЕМИРОВИЧ-ДАНЧЕ ОМС  3  2 V5  3  2  3 0,167 -11 18 7

ХРЯКОВ Дмитрий НОВ V5V5V5V5  4  2 0,667 7 26 2

ЦЫГАНКОВ Владимир ТОМ  4 V5V5V5V5 V5 0,833 10 29 1

ПОТАНИН Александр КРЯ  1 V5V5V5V5 2 0,667 3 23 4
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Группа № 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КАЛИНИЧЕНКО Арсен ОМС  4 V5 4 V5V5 4 0,500 7 27 3

ГАВРИЛОВ Егор ОМС V5 V5V5V5V5V5 1,000 11 30 1

БЫКОВ Егор ОМС  3  3  1  4  1  1 0,000 -17 13 7

МИЛЛЕР Глеб ОМС V5 4 V5  3  4  4 0,333 1 25 6

СМОЛКИН Артем КРЯ  1  4 V5V4  4 V5 0,500 -2 23 4

ГАНИН Игорь НОВ  1  3 V5V5V5 V5 0,667 4 24 2

ДУБОВ Алексей ТОМ V5 1 V5V5 3  1 0,500 -4 20 5
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ОНИЩУК Кирилл НОВ 1,000 21 29 квалифицирован
2 БОЛЬШАКОВ Дмитрий ТОМ 1,000 20 30 квалифицирован
2 СТЕПАНОВ Денис ОМС 1,000 20 30 квалифицирован
4 КОСТЕНКО Сергей ОМС 1,000 19 29 квалифицирован
5 СЕЙФУЛИН Григорий НОВ 1,000 18 30 квалифицирован
6 ЧЕСНОКОВ Сергей НОВ 1,000 17 30 квалифицирован
7 ЧЕХОВ Евгений КРЯ 1,000 16 25 квалифицирован
8 ГАВРИЛОВ Егор ОМС 1,000 11 30 квалифицирован
9 ФАСТ Михаил ОМС 0,833 18 27 квалифицирован

10 ХИТУШКО Богдан ОМС 0,833 11 29 квалифицирован
11 ЦЫГАНКОВ Владимир ТОМ 0,833 10 29 квалифицирован
12 СОБОЛЕВ Александр НОВ 0,833 10 26 квалифицирован
13 РЯДОВОЙ Тимофей ОМС 0,833 9 26 квалифицирован
14 КРИКОРЬЯНЦ Николай ОМС 0,800 15 22 квалифицирован
15 ПОТЫЛИЦЫН Никита НОВ 0,800 13 24 квалифицирован
16 ШИКИРУН Никита ОМС 0,800 13 23 квалифицирован
17 ПОЛУШИН Юрий КРЯ 0,800 9 24 квалифицирован
18 ШЕВЕРДИН Егор ТОМ 0,800 9 23 квалифицирован
19 ОКУШКО Артем ТОМ 0,800 9 22 квалифицирован
20 КАСАТКИН Юрий ОМС 0,667 12 28 квалифицирован
21 МУКМИНОВ Владимир ТОМ 0,667 9 28 квалифицирован
22 ПОПУРЕЙ Петр ОМС 0,667 9 23 квалифицирован
23 АНУЧИН Денис ТОМ 0,667 8 26 квалифицирован
24 БУДЬКО Александр ТОМ 0,667 7 26 квалифицирован
24 ХРЯКОВ Дмитрий НОВ 0,667 7 26 квалифицирован
26 ДВОЕГЛАЗОВ Андрей ОМС 0,667 7 23 квалифицирован
27 БРИЦКИЙ Вадим ОМС 0,667 6 27 квалифицирован
28 ВАЛИТОВ Андрей ОМС 0,667 5 27 квалифицирован
29 ГАНИН Игорь НОВ 0,667 4 24 квалифицирован
30 ПОТАНИН Александр КРЯ 0,667 3 23 квалифицирован
31 СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий ОМС 0,667 2 24 квалифицирован
32 НОВОКШОНОВ Алексей ОМС 0,600 2 20 квалифицирован
33 КОВАЛЕВСКИЙ Иван ОМС 0,600 -4 15 квалифицирован
34 КАЛИНИЧЕНКО Арсений ОМС 0,500 7 27 квалифицирован
35 ВОРОТЫНЦЕВ Денис ОМС 0,500 4 24 квалифицирован
36 САХАРОВ Сергей КРЯ 0,500 4 21 квалифицирован
37 ЛЮБАС Даниил ОМС 0,500 3 23 квалифицирован
38 ЯНКОВСКИЙ Павел ТОМ 0,500 3 22 квалифицирован
39 БАЛАЛАЕВ Александр ОМС 0,500 2 24 квалифицирован
40 ЛИСОВСКИЙ Роман ОМС 0,500 1 24 квалифицирован
41 СМОЛКИН Артем КРЯ 0,500 -2 23 квалифицирован
42 СИЧКАРЬ Сергей ОМС 0,500 -3 19 квалифицирован
43 ДУБОВ Алексей ТОМ 0,500 -4 20 квалифицирован
44 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Иван ОМС 0,400 -1 20 квалифицирован
45 ВАСИН Артем ОМС 0,400 -4 16 квалифицирован
45 ВОРОНЮК Никита ОМС 0,400 -4 16 квалифицирован
47 ЛОКОТЧЕНКО Кирилл ОМС 0,400 -5 16 квалифицирован
48 МИЛЛЕР Глеб ОМС 0,333 1 25 квалифицирован
49 ТКАЧЕВ Руслан КРЯ 0,333 -4 21 квалифицирован
50 ПИСКУНОВ Евгений ОМС 0,333 -5 22 квалифицирован
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51 БУРАНЕВИЧ Егор ОМС 0,333 -9 19 квалифицирован
52 БОКОВ Евгений ОМС 0,333 -9 17 квалифицирован
53 ЗАХАРОВ Никита ОМС 0,333 -11 15 выбывший
54 ГУЛЯНОВ Руслан ОМС 0,333 -13 8 выбывший
55 ХОДЖАЕВ Егор ТОМ 0,200 -8 15 выбывший
56 УШАКОВ Яков ОМС 0,200 -9 12 выбывший
57 ПЕЧЕНКИН Олег ОМС 0,167 -5 22 выбывший
58 ПОПКОВ Дмитрий УЛЬ 0,167 -7 21 выбывший
59 НЕМИРОВИЧ-ДАНЧЕНКО Г ОМС 0,167 -11 18 выбывший
60 ОСТРИКОВ Андрей ОМС 0,167 -11 16 выбывший
61 КУЛАКОВ Дмитрий ОМС 0,167 -12 17 выбывший
62 ФЕДОРОВ Егор ОМС 0,167 -12 15 выбывший
63 ШЕШИКОВ Михаил ОМС 0,167 -16 13 выбывший
64 СМОЛЬНИКОВ Илья ОМС 0,167 -16 12 выбывший
65 АНТОНЕНКО Владимир ОМС 0,167 -17 6 выбывший
66 ИЛЬИН Виталий ОМС 0,000 -14 11 выбывший
67 ГУЛИЦКИЙ Андрей ОМС 0,000 -15 10 выбывший
68 БЫКОВ Егор ОМС 0,000 -17 13 выбывший
69 РЫБАКОВ Илья ОМС 0,000 -19 11 выбывший
70 КЕРБС Владислав КРЯ 0,000 -21 9 выбывший
70 МИХЕЕВ Александр ОМС 0,000 -21 9 выбывший
72 КОРБАНЕНКО Ярослав ОМС 0,000 -21 7 выбывший
73 СУВОРОВ Никита ОМС 0,000 -22 6 выбывший
74 БУЖЕРЯ Ярослав ОМС 0,000 -22 3 выбывший
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